POD Footprint overlay
32L LFCSP 5X5
The 2nd bond location of AEK LF is within bonding area location of STATS LF.
32L LFCSP 5x5
STATS ASE
PAD SIZE 3700 x 3700 3900 x 3900
EPAD SIZE 3500 x3500 3600 x 3600
PKG# 3061 4889

ASE-Korea (AEK)
POD
Spec
E-Pad Size (mm
SQ.)
Lead Length
(mm)
Lead Width
(mm)
POD Spec E-Pad Size (mm
SQ.)
Lead Length
(mm)
Lead Width
(mm)
4x4 24 CP-24-2 2.30x2.30 ± 0.15 0.40 ± 0.10
0.23 + 0.07
- 0.05
CP-24-14 2.30x2.30 ± 0.10 0.40 ± 0.10 0.25 ± 0.05
5x5 32 CP-32-2 3.10x3.10 ± 0.15 0.40 ± 0.10
0.25 + 0.05
- 0.07
CP-32-7 3.10x3.10 ± 0.15 0.40 ± 0.10
0.25 + 0.05
- 0.07
5x5 32 CP-32-3 3.30x3.30 ± 0.15 0.40 ± 0.10
0.25 + 0.05
- 0.07
CP-32-13 3.30x3.30 ± 0.15 0.40 ± 0.10
0.25 + 0.05
- 0.07
5x5 32 CP-32-4 3.50x3.50 ± 0.15 0.40 ± 0.10
0.25 + 0.05
- 0.07
CP-32-12
3.60x3.60 + 0.15
- 0.05
0.40 ± 0.10
0.25 + 0.05
- 0.07
6x6 40 CP-40-1 4.10x4.10 ± 0.15 0.40 ± 0.10
0.23 + 0.07
- 0.05
CP-40-14 3.90x3.90 ± 0.15 0.40 ± 0.05
0.25 + 0.05
- 0.07
6x6 40 CP-40-1 4.10x4.10 ± 0.15 0.40 ± 0.10
0.23 + 0.07
- 0.05
CP-40-10
4.30x4.30 + 0.15
- 0.05
0.40 ± 0.05
0.23 + 0.07
- 0.05
6x6 40 CP-40-4 4.30x4.30 ± 0.15 0.40 ± 0.10
0.23 + 0.07
- 0.05
CP-40-10
4.30x4.30 + 0.15
- 0.05
0.40 ± 0.05
0.23 + 0.07
- 0.05
7x7 48 CP-48-6 2.80x2.80 ± 0.10 0.40 ± 0.10
0.23 + 0.07
- 0.05
CP-48-5 4.10x4.10 ± 0.15 0.40 ± 0.05
0.23 + 0.07
- 0.05
7x7 48 CP-48-3 4.10x4.10 ± 0.15 0.40 ± 0.10
0.23 + 0.07
- 0.05
CP-48-5 4.10x4.10 ± 0.15 0.40 ± 0.05
0.23 + 0.07
- 0.05
7x7 48 CP-48-12 4.60x4.60 ± 0.10 0.40 ± 0.10
0.23 + 0.07
- 0.05
CP-48-4 5.10x5.10 ± 0.10 0.40 ± 0.05
0.23 + 0.07
- 0.05
7x7 48 CP-48-1 5.10x5.10 ± 0.15 0.40 ± 0.10
0.23 + 0.07
- 0.05
CP-48-4 5.10x5.10 ± 0.10 0.40 ± 0.05
0.23 + 0.07
- 0.05
7x7 48 CP-48-8 5.50x5.50 ± 0.05 0.40 ± 0.10
0.23 + 0.07
- 0.05
CP-48-20 5.30x5.30 ± 0.10 0.40 ± 0.10
0.23 + 0.07

0.40 ± 0.103.30x3.30 ± 0.15 CP-32-13
0.25 + 0.05 -
0.07
0.40 ± 0.10
3.60x3.60 + 0.15 -
0.07
CP-32-12
0.25 + 0.05 -
0.07
CP-48-20 5.30x5.30 ± 0.10 0.40 ± 0.10
0.23 + 0.07
- 0.05
0.40 ± 0.10
0.23 + 0.07
- 0.05
CP-48-13 5.60x5.60 ± 0.10 0.40 ± 0.10 0.25 ± 0.057x7 48 CP-48-8 5.50x5.50 ± 0.05 0.40 ± 0.10